
MID-AMERICA TIGER CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Pryor, Oklahoma * August 26, 2017, * 2 Miles 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Aden Baughman       SAND SPRINGS                  10:40  3:20  
    2    2 Kristoffer Lundquis PRYOR                         10:45  3:22  
    3    3 Ian Baustert        SAND SPRINGS                  10:57  3:26  
    4    4 Troy Hardbarger     SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            10:57  3:26  
    5    5 Nelson Yazzie       SAND SPRINGS                  10:58  3:26  
    6    6 Presley Hair        SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            11:03  3:28  
    7    7 Jackson Mazzei      REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:04  3:28  
    8    8 Cameron Cooper      SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            11:08  3:29  
    9    9 Landin Green        SAND SPRINGS                  11:10  3:30  
   10   10 Boady Johnson       SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            11:16  3:32  
   11   11 Parker Hale         COWETA                        11:17  3:32  
   12   12 Tommy Linch         SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            11:19  3:32  
   13   13 Maverick Brown      GLENPOOL                      11:21  3:33  
   14   14 Andrew Jarboe       PRYOR                         11:22  3:33  
   15   15 Kory Wilson         COWETA                        11:27  3:35  
   16   16 Kale Hilburn        GLENPOOL                      11:28  3:35  
   17   17 Jaelyn Jackson      SAND SPRINGS                  11:30  3:36  
   18   18 Gunnar Anderson     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:32  3:37  
   19   19 Braden Ray          KINTA                         11:37  3:38  
   20   20 Jerry Logsdon       SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            11:37  3:38  
   21   21 Bryan Francis       SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            11:42  3:40  
   22   22 Dylan Tabor         COWETA                        11:44  3:40  
   23   23 Kaegan Murray       SAND SPRINGS                  11:45  3:41  
   24   24 Phillip Elleman     SAND SPRINGS                  11:46  3:41  
   25   25 Tyler Collins       PRYOR                         11:47  3:41  
   26   26 Ryan Mcabee         GROVE                         11:49  3:42  
   27   27 Michael O'Dea       REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:50  3:42  
   28      Tucker Phillips     SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            11:53  3:43  
   29      Jorden Rooster      SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            11:53  3:43  
   30   28 Thomas Fobber       KINTA                         11:53  3:43  
   31   29 Jace Getz           GROVE                         11:54  3:44  
   32      Morgan Ballew       SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            11:56  3:44  
   33   30 Jacob Davis         PRYOR                         11:56  3:44  
   34   31 David Hazelton      PRYOR                         12:01  3:46  
   35      Caden Goss          FT GIBSON                     12:01  3:46  
   36   32 Jaxon Kempenich     COWETA                        12:03  3:46  
   37   33 Michael Portman     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 12:04  3:46  
   38   34 Josh Truax          SKIATOOK                      12:05  3:47  
   39   35 Joseph Shrum        COWETA                        12:08  3:48  
   40   36 Sam Phillips        REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 12:19  3:51  
   41      Eyan Mccarter       SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            12:20  3:52  
   42   37 Bobby Best          PRYOR                         12:28  3:54  
   43   38 Cheyenne Watkins    GLENPOOL                      12:28  3:54  
   44   39 John (joey) Ray     COWETA                        12:29  3:54  
   45   40 Brodie Mcnutt       SKIATOOK                      12:31  3:55  
   46   41 Jesse Jacksoon      COWETA                        12:33  3:56  
   47   42 Jesus Fuentes       PRYOR                         12:34  3:56  
   48      Ethan Cavin         PRYOR                         12:35  3:56  
   49   43 Bo Smith            MIAMI                         12:38  3:57  
   50      Caleb Warren        PRYOR                         12:39  3:57  
   51      Daniel Gottlieb     PRYOR                         12:39  3:57  
   52   44 Cameron Ray         KINTA                         12:44  3:59  
   53   45 RaShawn Harding     GROVE                         12:47  4:00  
   54      Isaac Nofire        SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            12:48  4:00  
   55      Roger Owens         COWETA                        12:49  4:01  
   56      Caden Ragsdale      PRYOR                         12:53  4:02  
   57   46 Kolton Browning     MIAMI                         12:55  4:02  



   58   47 Andrew Acupan       MIAMI                         12:58  4:03  
   59   48 David Grigg         SKIATOOK                      13:12  4:08  
   60   49 Ryan Hackett        MIAMI                         13:13  4:08  
   61      Isaiah Barillas     COWETA                        13:15  4:09  
   62      Kaleb Crehan        PRYOR                         13:17  4:09  
   63      Micheal Troyer      PRYOR                         13:18  4:10  
   64   50 John David Cobb     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 13:21  4:11  
   65   51 CJ Rumley           GLENPOOL                      13:24  4:12  
   66      Jerrod Davis        SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            13:24  4:12  
   67      Bolton Ahimbisibwe  COOKSON HILLS HIGH SCHOOL     13:26  4:12  
   68   52 Zach Brice          GROVE                         13:33  4:14  
   69      Wyatt Fincher       COWETA                        13:36  4:15  
   70      Hunter Scott        SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            13:43  4:17  
   71   53 John Reynolds       GLENPOOL                      13:44  4:18  
   72   54 Harley Jordan       KINTA                         13:53  4:21  
   73   55 Evan Lalli          KINTA                         13:56  4:22  
   74   56 Staton Vandiver     GLENPOOL                      13:57  4:22  
   75   57 Gabe Crawford       GROVE                         14:04  4:24  
   76   58 Ethan Dalton        MIAMI                         14:05  4:24  
   77   59 Chris Goad          MIAMI                         14:08  4:25  
   78   60 Trevor Snively      SKIATOOK                      14:08  4:25  
   79      Eric Ahimbisibwe    COOKSON HILLS HIGH SCHOOL     14:15  4:27  
   80   61 Dalton Davis        GROVE                         14:18  4:28  
   81   62 Brandon Klassen     SKIATOOK                      14:26  4:31  
   82   63 Harley Mullins      GLENPOOL                      14:28  4:32  
   83      Sebastian Carlos    PRYOR                         14:30  4:32  
   84      Santos Sanchez      SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            14:32  4:33  
   85      Wes Makarka         SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            14:33  4:33  
   86      Dalton Kincade      COWETA                        14:34  4:33  
   87      Jason Anderson      FT GIBSON                     14:35  4:34  
   88      Chris Rowland       PRYOR                         14:36  4:34  
   89      Solomon Lee         GLENPOOL                      14:38  4:35  
   90   64 Cooper Oaks         KINTA                         14:41  4:36  
   91      Logan Davis         PRYOR                         14:45  4:37  
   92      Conner Hale         COWETA                        14:47  4:38  
   93   65 Caden Stumpf        SKIATOOK                      15:08  4:44  
   94   66 Haoran Zhang        KINTA                         15:12  4:45  
   95      Issac Galloway      PRYOR                         15:13  4:46  
   96      Joseph Fultz        PRYOR                         15:15  4:46  
   97      Troy Shrauger       COWETA                        15:18  4:47  
   98   67 Justin Ervin        SKIATOOK                      15:28  4:50  
   99   68 Edgar Reyes         GROVE                         15:31  4:51  
  100      William Chism       COWETA                        15:34  4:52  
  101      Chris Brown         PRYOR                         15:45  4:56  
  102      Mateo Garay         SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            15:49  4:57  
  103      Dakota Grubbs       PRYOR                         15:59  5:00  
  104   69 Mason Compton       MIAMI                         16:08  5:03  
  105      Jake Maggard        SKIATOOK                      16:19  5:06  
  106      Heath Meador        COWETA                        16:25  5:08  
  107      Aaron Eli           SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            17:01  5:20  
  108      Jacob Pirkey        PRYOR                         17:11  5:23  
  109      Marshall Troyer     PRYOR                         19:05  5:58  
  110      Cameron Haling      GROVE                         19:36  6:08  
 
MID-AMERICA TIGER CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Pryor, Oklahoma * August 26, 2017, * 2 Miles 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    35  SAND SPRINGS                  (  11:03    55:15   0:50) 



============================================ 
  1      1  Aden Baughman                10:40 
  2      3  Ian Baustert                 10:57 
  3      5  Nelson Yazzie                10:58 
  4      9  Landin Green                 11:10 
  5     17  Jaelyn Jackson               11:30 
  6   ( 23) Kaegan Murray                11:45 
  7   ( 24) Phillip Elleman              11:46 
 
  2.    40  SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            (  11:09    55:43   0:22) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Troy Hardbarger              10:57 
  2      6  Presley Hair                 11:03 
  3      8  Cameron Cooper               11:08 
  4     10  Boady Johnson                11:16 
  5     12  Tommy Linch                  11:19 
  6   ( 20) Jerry Logsdon                11:37 
  7   ( 21) Bryan Francis                11:42 
 
  3.   102  PRYOR                         (  11:35    57:51   1:16) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Kristoffer Lundquist         10:45 
  2     14  Andrew Jarboe                11:22 
  3     25  Tyler Collins                11:47 
  4     30  Jacob Davis                  11:56 
  5     31  David Hazelton               12:01 
  6   ( 37) Bobby Best                   12:28 
  7   ( 42) Jesus Fuentes                12:34 
 
  4.   115  COWETA                        (  11:44    58:39   0:51) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Parker Hale                  11:17 
  2     15  Kory Wilson                  11:27 
  3     22  Dylan Tabor                  11:44 
  4     32  Jaxon Kempenich              12:03 
  5     35  Joseph Shrum                 12:08 
  6   ( 39) John (joey) Ray              12:29 
  7   ( 41) Jesse Jacksoon               12:33 
 
  5.   121  REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO (  11:46    58:49   1:15) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Jackson Mazzei               11:04 
  2     18  Gunnar Anderson              11:32 
  3     27  Michael O'Dea                11:50 
  4     33  Michael Portman              12:04 
  5     36  Sam Phillips                 12:19 
  6   ( 50) John David Cobb              13:21 
 
  6.   171  GLENPOOL                      (  12:29  1:02:25   2:23) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Maverick Brown               11:21 
  2     16  Kale Hilburn                 11:28 
  3     38  Cheyenne Watkins             12:28 
  4     51  CJ Rumley                    13:24 
  5     53  John Reynolds                13:44 
  6   ( 56) Staton Vandiver              13:57 
  7   ( 63) Harley Mullins               14:28 
 
  7.   200  KINTA                         (  12:49  1:04:03   2:19) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Braden Ray                   11:37 
  2     28  Thomas Fobber                11:53 



  3     44  Cameron Ray                  12:44 
  4     54  Harley Jordan                13:53 
  5     55  Evan Lalli                   13:56 
  6   ( 64) Cooper Oaks                  14:41 
  7   ( 66) Haoran Zhang                 15:12 
 
  8.   209  GROVE                         (  12:50  1:04:07   2:15) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Ryan Mcabee                  11:49 
  2     29  Jace Getz                    11:54 
  3     45  RaShawn Harding              12:47 
  4     52  Zach Brice                   13:33 
  5     57  Gabe Crawford                14:04 
  6   ( 61) Dalton Davis                 14:18 
  7   ( 68) Edgar Reyes                  15:31 
 
  9.   243  MIAMI                         (  13:10  1:05:49   1:27) 
============================================ 
  1     43  Bo Smith                     12:38 
  2     46  Kolton Browning              12:55 
  3     47  Andrew Acupan                12:58 
  4     49  Ryan Hackett                 13:13 
  5     58  Ethan Dalton                 14:05 
  6   ( 59) Chris Goad                   14:08 
  7   ( 69) Mason Compton                16:08 
 
 10.   244  SKIATOOK                      (  13:17  1:06:22   2:21) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Josh Truax                   12:05 
  2     40  Brodie Mcnutt                12:31 
  3     48  David Grigg                  13:12 
  4     60  Trevor Snively               14:08 
  5     62  Brandon Klassen              14:26 
  6   ( 65) Caden Stumpf                 15:08 
  7   ( 67) Justin Ervin                 15:28 
 
MID-AMERICA TIGER CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Pryor, Oklahoma * August 26, 2017, * 1,850m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Ellie Gilbreath     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO  6:42  3:37  
    2      Natalia Cleveland   REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO  6:56  3:45  
    3    1 Kayla Harp          SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             7:11  3:53  
    4    2 Rory Geer           GROVE                          7:24  4:00  
    5    3 Asa Robbins         SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             7:33  4:05  
    6    4 Alexis Crittenden-G SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             7:33  4:05  
    7    5 Jacy Elizondo       SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             7:35  4:06  
    8    6 Danica Johnson      SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             7:38  4:08  
    9    7 Ariah Brese         GLENPOOL                       7:40  4:09  
   10    8 Eraya Elder         GROVE                          7:42  4:10  
   11    9 Corinne Taylor      SKIATOOK                       7:44  4:11  
   12   10 Breanna Sierra      SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             7:46  4:12  
   13   11 Sydney Pyle         COWETA                         7:47  4:13  
   14   12 Addison Backwater   SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             7:47  4:13  
   15      Lily Sam            SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             7:48  4:13  
   16   13 Allison Baker       GLENPOOL                       7:50  4:14  
   17   14 Katelyn Cohea       GROVE                          7:51  4:15  
   18   15 Audrey Martin       GROVE                          7:51  4:15  
   19   16 Ryleigh Hale        COWETA                         7:51  4:15  
   20      Jewels Chuculate    SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             7:57  4:18  
   21   17 Emi Szabo           SKIATOOK                       8:02  4:21  



   22   18 Hailey Roberson     COWETA                         8:03  4:21  
   23   19 Anessa Mccutchen    PRYOR                          8:05  4:22  
   24   20 Ebbony Alvarez      PRYOR                          8:06  4:23  
   25   21 Tiqvah Soap         SAND SPRINGS                   8:09  4:25  
   26      Cianna Long         SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             8:12  4:26  
   27      Kiyah Holmes        SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             8:13  4:26  
   28   22 Sara Abbet          SAND SPRINGS                   8:13  4:27  
   29   23 Mia Engelbrecht     MIAMI                          8:18  4:29  
   30      Calesa Murdock      SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             8:24  4:32  
   31   24 Elizabeth Watts     SAND SPRINGS                   8:24  4:33  
   32   25 Elizabeth Oberlande GLENPOOL                       8:24  4:33  
   33   26 Emmy Paris          PRYOR                          8:25  4:33  
   34   27 Madison Goeppinger  COWETA                         8:27  4:34  
   35   28 Madison Smith       MIAMI                          8:27  4:35  
   36   29 Brianna Mitchell    PRYOR                          8:30  4:36  
   37   30 Alyssa Mibb         PRYOR                          8:32  4:37  
   38   31 Gabriella Craig     SKIATOOK                       8:33  4:38  
   39   32 Sade Monfort        GROVE                          8:33  4:38  
   40   33 Noah Daily          PRYOR                          8:34  4:38  
   41   34 Chloe Harrison      PRYOR                          8:34  4:38  
   42   35 Stephanie Genn      SAND SPRINGS                   8:35  4:39  
   43   36 Claire White        GROVE                          8:38  4:40  
   44      Madison Bradshaw    PRYOR                          8:40  4:41  
   45   37 Kacie Anderson      SKIATOOK                       8:42  4:43  
   46   38 Chezney Kelley      SAND SPRINGS                   8:43  4:43  
   47      Angel Marshall      SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             8:46  4:44  
   48   39 Madeline Taylor     SKIATOOK                       8:47  4:45  
   49   40 Avary McCall        GLENPOOL                       8:55  4:49  
   50      Saige Beattie       PRYOR                          8:55  4:49  
   51      Lexi Foutch         FT GIBSON                      8:58  4:51  
   52   41 Isabelle Bivins     MIAMI                          8:59  4:51  
   53      Gracy Osburn        SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             9:02  4:53  
   54      Rosie Wenger        PRYOR                          9:03  4:54  
   55      Leeann Ford         PRYOR                          9:04  4:54  
   56   42 Ariel Norris        COWETA                         9:06  4:55  
   57      Mikayla Scott       FT GIBSON                      9:07  4:56  
   58      Kayelee Jones       SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             9:08  4:56  
   59      Savannah Francis    SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             9:17  5:02  
   60   43 Sarah Bowling       GLENPOOL                       9:18  5:02  
   61   44 Janamay Carothers   GROVE                          9:25  5:06  
   62      Lauren Wofford      SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             9:35  5:11  
   63      Evelyn Mouse        SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH             9:36  5:11  
   64   45 Solomon Lee         GLENPOOL                       9:39  5:13  
   65   46 Ryeli Holland       GLENPOOL                       9:40  5:14  
   66   47 Madelynn Adams      SAND SPRINGS                   9:41  5:14  
   67   48 Mary Marugu         MIAMI                          9:44  5:16  
   68      Ali Getz            GROVE                          9:45  5:17  
   69      Madison Wallis      PRYOR                          9:48  5:18  
   70   49 Josalyn Kennedy     MIAMI                          9:49  5:19  
   71   50 Bailee Mcdonald     COWETA                         9:50  5:19  
   72      Yobana Cordoba      GLENPOOL                       9:56  5:23  
   73   51 Shelby Maggard      SKIATOOK                      10:00  5:24  
   74   52 Kayla Deweese       COWETA                        10:20  5:35  
   75   53 Kelsi Campbell      SKIATOOK                      10:21  5:36  
   76      Kaitlyn Owens       COWETA                        10:24  5:38  
   77   54 Leah Sanko          MIAMI                         10:25  5:38  
   78      Chloe Getz          GROVE                         10:38  5:45  
   79      Sammi Horsechief    SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            10:52  5:53  
   80      Mattie Parker       SKIATOOK                      11:09  6:02  
   81      Rachel Bark         PRYOR                         11:42  6:19  
   82      Sarah Reynolds      GLENPOOL                      11:45  6:21  
   83      Sarah Phillips      FT GIBSON                     11:58  6:28  



   84      Laury Myers         GLENPOOL                      12:14  6:37  
 
MID-AMERICA TIGER CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Pryor, Oklahoma * August 26, 2017, * 1,850m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    19  SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH            (   7:30    37:30   0:27) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kayla Harp 10            7:11 
  2      3  Asa Robbins 9            7:33 
  3      4  Alexis Crittenden-Garay 9     7:33 
  4      5  Jacy Elizondo 9          7:35 
  5      6  Danica Johnson 9         7:38 
  6   ( 10) Breanna Sierra 10        7:46 
  7   ( 12) Addison Backwater 11     7:47 
 
  2.    71  GROVE                         (   7:53    39:21   1:09) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Rory Geer 9              7:24 
  2      8  Eraya Elder 11           7:42 
  3     14  Katelyn Cohea 10         7:51 
  4     15  Audrey Martin 12         7:51 
  5     32  Sade Monfort 11          8:33 
  6   ( 36) Claire White 10          8:38 
  7   ( 44) Janamay Carothers 11     9:25 
 
  3.   114  COWETA                        (   8:15    41:14   1:19) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Sydney Pyle 11           7:47 
  2     16  Ryleigh Hale 9           7:51 
  3     18  Hailey Roberson 11       8:03 
  4     27  Madison Goeppinger 9     8:27 
  5     42  Ariel Norris 11          9:06 
  6   ( 50) Bailee Mcdonald 9        9:50 
  7   ( 52) Kayla Deweese 9         10:20 
 
  4.   124  PRYOR                         (   8:20    41:38   0:27) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Anessa Mccutchen 9       8:05 
  2     20  Ebbony Alvarez 9         8:06 
  3     26  Emmy Paris 11            8:25 
  4     29  Brianna Mitchell 11      8:30 
  5     30  Alyssa Mibb 11           8:32 
  6   ( 33) Noah Daily 11            8:34 
  7   ( 34) Chloe Harrison 12        8:34 
 
  5.   128  GLENPOOL                      (   8:26    42:07   1:38) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Ariah Brese 10           7:40 
  2     13  Allison Baker 10         7:50 
  3     25  Elizabeth Oberlander 10  8:24 
  4     40  Avary McCall 10          8:55 
  5     43  Sarah Bowling 11         9:18 
  6   ( 45) Solomon Lee 9            9:39 
  7   ( 46) Ryeli Holland 11         9:40 
 
  6.   133  SKIATOOK                      (   8:22    41:48   1:03) 
============================================ 



  1      9  Corinne Taylor 9         7:44 
  2     17  Emi Szabo 11             8:02 
  3     31  Gabriella Craig 11       8:33 
  4     37  Kacie Anderson 11        8:42 
  5     39  Madeline Taylor 12       8:47 
  6   ( 51) Shelby Maggard 11       10:00 
  7   ( 53) Kelsi Campbell 11       10:21 
 
  7.   140  SAND SPRINGS                  (   8:25    42:04   0:34) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Tiqvah Soap 12           8:09 
  2     22  Sara Abbet 11            8:13 
  3     24  Elizabeth Watts 11       8:24 
  4     35  Stephanie Genn 12        8:35 
  5     38  Chezney Kelley 10        8:43 
  6   ( 47) Madelynn Adams 12        9:41 
 
  8.   189  MIAMI                         (   9:04    45:17   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Mia Engelbrecht 10       8:18 
  2     28  Madison Smith 10         8:27 
  3     41  Isabelle Bivins 9        8:59 
  4     48  Mary Marugu 11           9:44 
  5     49  Josalyn Kennedy 11       9:49 
  6   ( 54) Leah Sanko 11           10:25 
 
MID-AMERICA TIGER CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Pryor, Oklahoma * August 26, 2017, * 1,850m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Jackson Kernan      GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:43  3:38  
    2    2 Lane Taylor         WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      6:46  3:40  
    3    3 Mason Pendley       PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              6:56  3:45  
    4    4 Cade McCall         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:04  3:50  
    5    5 Brodee Young        WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      7:13  3:54  
    6    6 Antonio Torres      WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      7:15  3:56  
    7    7 Wyatt Coats         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:24  4:00  
    8    8 Gabriel Jarboe      PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              7:28  4:02  
    9    9 Jack Vance          WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      7:31  4:04  
   10   10 Kalijah Andrews     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:33  4:05  
   11   11 Jaron Meadows       COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             7:35  4:06  
   12   12 Caleb Daugherty     WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      7:36  4:07  
   13   13 Colter Fannin       PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              7:37  4:07  
   14   14 Daniel Portman      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:37  4:07  
   15   15 Brody Younger       WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      7:48  4:13  
   16      Noah Canady         COOKSON HILLS JUNIOR HIGH      7:53  4:16  
   17   16 Jaren Lindsay       PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              7:53  4:16  
   18   17 Trent Harris        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:55  4:17  
   19   18 Noah Haile          GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:58  4:19  
   20   19 Nate Brandt         WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      8:00  4:20  
   21   20 Evan Marlow         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:01  4:20  
   22   21 Brandon Brown       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:01  4:20  
   23      Daton Bartman       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:02  4:21  
   24      Alex Shieldnight    WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      8:03  4:21  
   25      Jesse Sexton        WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      8:03  4:21  
   26   22 Jase Mcabee         GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:04  4:22  
   27      James Vance         WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      8:14  4:27  
   28      Jason Girdner       WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      8:16  4:28  
   29   23 Layton Haught       COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:19  4:30  
   30   24 Stephen Osborne     PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              8:21  4:31  
   31   25 Nick Brown          GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:22  4:32  



   32   26 Bryce Kegley        PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              8:23  4:32  
   33      Nicholas Canady     COOKSON HILLS JUNIOR HIGH      8:24  4:33  
   34      Dawson Straessle    GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:25  4:33  
   35   27 Parker Rose         PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              8:27  4:35  
   36   28 Michael (jr Singlet COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:29  4:35  
   37   29 Alex Dupree         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:31  4:37  
   38   30 Kien Robinson       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:33  4:37  
   39      Noah Cole           GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:35  4:39  
   40   31 Ross Phelps         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:38  4:40  
   41      James Reynolds      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:39  4:41  
   42   32 David Rigsby        COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:41  4:42  
   43      Payton Smith        WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      8:43  4:43  
   44      Austin Hubbard      WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      8:43  4:43  
   45      Ethan Bartee        PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              8:48  4:46  
   46      Landon Hubbard      WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      8:53  4:48  
   47   33 Kyle Newell         COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:54  4:49  
   48   34 Matthew Griebel     COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:58  4:51  
   49      Justin Baker        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           9:10  4:58  
   50   35 Russell Williams    COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             9:12  4:59  
   51   36 Kyle Hesser         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  9:22  5:04  
   52   37 Gavin Wilsdorf      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  9:22  5:04  
   53      Christian Fankhouse COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             9:24  5:05  
   54   38 Cale Hunsperger     GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:31  5:09  
   55      Tristan Mayer-Beall COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             9:34  5:11  
   56      Shane Borszich      COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             9:49  5:19  
   57   39 Triston Stanphill   GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL           10:33  5:42  
   58   40 Tyler Harmon        GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL           11:01  5:58  
   59   41 Caden Yurko         GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL           11:26  6:11  
 
MID-AMERICA TIGER CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Pryor, Oklahoma * August 26, 2017, * 1,850m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    34  WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES     (   7:17    36:21   0:50) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Lane Taylor                   6:46 
  2      5  Brodee Young                  7:13 
  3      6  Antonio Torres                7:15 
  4      9  Jack Vance                    7:31 
  5     12  Caleb Daugherty               7:36 
  6   ( 15) Brody Younger                 7:48 
  7   ( 19) Nate Brandt                   8:00 
 
  2.    56  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   7:35    37:54   0:54) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Cade McCall                   7:04 
  2      7  Wyatt Coats                   7:24 
  3     10  Kalijah Andrews               7:33 
  4     17  Trent Harris                  7:55 
  5     18  Noah Haile                    7:58 
  6   ( 20) Evan Marlow                   8:01 
  7   ( 21) Brandon Brown                 8:01 
 
  3.    64  PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH             (   7:39    38:15   1:25) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Mason Pendley                 6:56 
  2      8  Gabriel Jarboe                7:28 
  3     13  Colter Fannin                 7:37 
  4     16  Jaren Lindsay                 7:53 



  5     24  Stephen Osborne               8:21 
  6   ( 26) Bryce Kegley                  8:23 
  7   ( 27) Parker Rose                   8:27 
 
  4.   125  GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL           (   8:39    43:13   3:50) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Jackson Kernan                6:43 
  2     22  Jase Mcabee                   8:04 
  3     25  Nick Brown                    8:22 
  4     38  Cale Hunsperger               9:31 
  5     39  Triston Stanphill            10:33 
  6   ( 40) Tyler Harmon                 11:01 
  7   ( 41) Caden Yurko                  11:26 
 
  5.   127  COWETA JUNIOR HIGH            (   8:24    41:58   1:19) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Jaron Meadows                 7:35 
  2     23  Layton Haught                 8:19 
  3     28  Michael (jr Singleton         8:29 
  4     32  David Rigsby                  8:41 
  5     33  Kyle Newell                   8:54 
  6   ( 34) Matthew Griebel               8:58 
  7   ( 35) Russell Williams              9:12 
 
  6.   140  REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH (   8:33    42:41   1:45) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Daniel Portman                7:37 
  2     29  Alex Dupree                   8:31 
  3     30  Kien Robinson                 8:33 
  4     31  Ross Phelps                   8:38 
  5     36  Kyle Hesser                   9:22 
  6   ( 37) Gavin Wilsdorf                9:22 
 
MID-AMERICA TIGER CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Pryor, Oklahoma * August 26, 2017, * 1,850m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Mckenna Hood        WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      7:14  3:55  
    2    2 Ellie Hoemann       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:25  4:01  
    3    3 Hailey Secrest      COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             7:35  4:06  
    4    4 Brelee Burcham      COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             7:41  4:10  
    5    5 Arauna Daily        PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              7:46  4:12  
    6    6 Rebecca O'Dea       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:53  4:16  
    7    7 Elliot Geer         GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:58  4:18  
    8    8 Gracy Shieldnight   WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      7:58  4:19  
    9    9 Jesica Hadley       PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              8:04  4:22  
   10   10 Borin Arnold        GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:04  4:22  
   11   11 Kate Mckinney       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:09  4:25  
   12   12 Averi Spradlin      COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:12  4:26  
   13   13 Kaylie Treat        COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:14  4:27  
   14   14 Katelyn Gentry      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:16  4:28  
   15   15 Alyssa Woolf        COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:18  4:29  
   16   16 Kyliee Addington    COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:19  4:30  
   17   17 Riley Buthod        COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:20  4:30  
   18      Ava Doeksen         COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             8:21  4:31  
   19   18 Samantha Cavin      PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              8:21  4:31  
   20   19 Emma Sullivent      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:22  4:32  
   21   20 Hannah Dickens      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:24  4:32  
   22   21 Macy Osburn         WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      8:33  4:38  
   23   22 Rikki Griggs        WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      8:38  4:40  
   24   23 Abby Fell           PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              8:43  4:43  



   25   24 Alana Glenn         PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              8:49  4:46  
   26   25 Kaylee Monk         PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              8:51  4:47  
   27      Lilyan Winter       COWETA JUNIOR HIGH             9:02  4:53  
   28   26 Faith Springwater   WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      9:05  4:55  
   29   27 Claire Wydick       GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:13  4:59  
   30   28 Brynlea Collins     GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:19  5:02  
   31   29 Abby Shaw           PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              9:23  5:05  
   32   30 Abigail Barnhart    GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           9:28  5:07  
   33   31 Rowan Geer          GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:29  5:08  
   34   32 Ella Barnes         WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      9:34  5:11  
   35   33 Mackenzie Maher     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           9:44  5:16  
   36   34 Jessica Minert      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           9:49  5:19  
   37   35 Gisselle Maldonado  WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES      9:55  5:22  
   38   36 Katie Hilton        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           9:56  5:23  
   39      Tessa Sprang        PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH              9:58  5:24  
   40   37 Andi Davis          REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH 10:05  5:27  
   41      Lily Weber          COWETA JUNIOR HIGH            10:16  5:33  
   42      Kera Vansant        PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH             10:45  5:49  
   43      Averie Theodore     COWETA JUNIOR HIGH            10:52  5:52  
   44   38 Heavenly Razey      GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL           10:52  5:53  
   45   39 Ashton Cory         GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL           11:22  6:09  
   46   40 Christie Hilton     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          11:29  6:13  
   47      Josie Glasgow       GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL           11:35  6:16  
   48   41 Bryn Winningham     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          12:03  6:31  
   49      Alannah Morrison    GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL           12:07  6:33  
   50      Camryn Bargas       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          12:41  6:52  
   51      Kaylee Blackstock   GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          13:15  7:10  
 
MID-AMERICA TIGER CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Pryor, Oklahoma * August 26, 2017, * 1,850m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    47  COWETA JUNIOR HIGH            (   8:00    40:00   0:43) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Hailey Secrest 8         7:35 
  2      4  Brelee Burcham 7         7:41 
  3     12  Averi Spradlin 7         8:12 
  4     13  Kaylie Treat 8           8:14 
  5     15  Alyssa Woolf 8           8:18 
  6   ( 16) Kyliee Addington 7       8:19 
  7   ( 17) Riley Buthod 7           8:20 
 
  2.    58  REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH (   8:03    40:13   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Ellie Hoemann 7          7:25 
  2      6  Rebecca O'Dea 8          7:53 
  3     11  Kate Mckinney 8          8:09 
  4     19  Emma Sullivent 6         8:22 
  5     20  Hannah Dickens 8         8:24 
  6   ( 37) Andi Davis 6            10:05 
 
  3.    78  WOODALL ELEM SCHOOL- ORES     (   8:18    41:28   1:51) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Mckenna Hood 6           7:14 
  2      8  Gracy Shieldnight 6      7:58 
  3     21  Macy Osburn 7            8:33 
  4     22  Rikki Griggs 6           8:38 
  5     26  Faith Springwater 8      9:05 



  6   ( 32) Ella Barnes 7            9:34 
  7   ( 35) Gisselle Maldonado 7     9:55 
 
  4.    79  PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH             (   8:21    41:43   1:03) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Arauna Daily 8           7:46 
  2      9  Jesica Hadley 8          8:04 
  3     18  Samantha Cavin 7         8:21 
  4     23  Abby Fell 7              8:43 
  5     24  Alana Glenn 7            8:49 
  6   ( 25) Kaylee Monk 7            8:51 
  7   ( 29) Abby Shaw 8              9:23 
 
  5.   103  GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL           (   8:49    44:03   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Elliot Geer 6            7:58 
  2     10  Borin Arnold 7           8:04 
  3     27  Claire Wydick 7          9:13 
  4     28  Brynlea Collins 6        9:19 
  5     31  Rowan Geer 4             9:29 
  6   ( 38) Heavenly Razey 6        10:52 
  7   ( 39) Ashton Cory 6           11:22 
 
  6.   147  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   9:27    47:13   1:40) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Katelyn Gentry 7         8:16 
  2     30  Abigail Barnhart 8       9:28 
  3     33  Mackenzie Maher 7        9:44 
  4     34  Jessica Minert 7         9:49 
  5     36  Katie Hilton 7           9:56 
  6   ( 40) Christie Hilton 7       11:29 
  7   ( 41) Bryn Winningham 7       12:03 


